December 2004. The adjustments are based on the assets and liabilities of Stanley’s Retail Bookmaking at 2
May 2004. The actual net assets acquired will be those of Stanley’s Retail Bookmaking at the date control
of Stanley’s Retail Bookmaking unconditionally passes to William Hill and these may differ to those set out
below. In addition the financing amounts will be dependent on the amount of debt outstanding at the
date of the financing. The unaudited pro forma financial information has been provided for illustrative
purposes only and, because of its nature, may not give a true picture of the financial position of the
Enlarged Group.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group set out below is based on the
balance sheet of William Hill which has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the audited
consolidated balance sheet of William Hill as at 28 December 2004 and the aggregated net assets of
Stanley’s Retail Bookmaking as at 2 May 2004 extracted from the Accountants’ Report set out in Part 2 of
this document.

Adjustments

Pro forma

William Hill

Stanley’s Retail

Bookmaking Financing Acquisition

Enlarged

Group

£’m

Note (i)

£’m

Note (ii)

£’m

Note (iii)

£’m

Note (iv)

£’m

Fixed assets
Intangible assets-goodwill ..... 736.2 97.9 — 367.9 1,202.0
Tangible assets..... 119.0 43.7 — — 162.7
Investments..... 2.9 — — — 2.9

858.1 141.6 — 367.9 1,367.6

Current assets
Stocks ..... 0.3 — — — 0.3
Debtors: amounts recoverable within one

year ..... 15.4 2.2 — — 17.6
Debtors: amounts recoverable after one

year ..... 6.5 — — — 6.5
Cash at bank and in hand..... 60.5 4.5 487.4 (489.7) 62.7

82.7 6.7 487.4 (489.7) 87.1
Creditors: amounts falling due within one

year ..... (203.6) (26.0) — — (229.6)

Net current liabilities..... (120.9) (19.3) 487.4 (489.7) (142.5)

Total assets less current liabilities ..... 737.2 122.3 487.4 (121.8) 1,225.1
Creditors: amounts falling due after more

than one year..... (447.7) — (487.4) — (935.1)
Provisions for liabilities and charges..... — (0.5) — — (0.5)

Net assets excluding pension liability.... 289.5 121.8 — (121.8) 289.5
Pension liability ..... (38.5) — — — (38.5)

Net assets including pension liability .... 251.0 121.8 — (121.8) 251.0

Notes

(i) The net assets of William Hill have been extracted without material adjustment from the audited consolidated financial statements of that
group as at 28 December 2004.

(ii) The net assets of Stanley’s Retail Bookmaking have been extracted without adjustment from the Accountants’ Report set out in Part 2 of
this document as at 2 May 2004.

(iii) The financing reflects the drawdown under the new facility of £489.7m which was used for the acquisition of Stanley’s Retail Bookmaking
(refer to note (iv) below). In respect of the new facility, fees of £2.3m have been netted off against the amount drawn down, resulting in